List of Contributors

Amstutz Irene

Schweizerisches Wirtschaftsarchiv
University of Basel

Basel, Switzerland
irene.amstutz@unibas.ch

Beavan David

The Alan Turing Institute
London, UK
DBeavan@turing.ac.uk
ORCID: 000-0002-0347-6659

Beelen Kaspar

The Alan Turing Institute
London, UK
kbeelen@turing.ac.uk
ORCID: 0000-0001-7331-1174

Bekesi Janos

University of Wien

Vienna, Austria
janos.bekesi@univie.ac.at

Borg Alexandra

Department of Scandinavian Languages
Uppsala University

Uppsala, Sweden
alexandra.borg@nordiska.uu.se

Bunout Estelle (editor)

Luxembourg Centre for Contemporary and
Digital History

University of Luxembourg

Esch sur Alzette, Luxembourg
estelle.bunout@uni.lu

ORCID: 0000-0003-1009-3426

Clavert Frédéric (editor)

Luxembourg Centre for Contemporary and
Digital History

University of Luxembourg

Esch sur Alzette, Luxembourg
frederic.clavert@uni.lu

ORCID: 0000-0002-0237-2532

Edoff Erik

Department of Culture and Media Studies
Umea University

Umed, Sweden

erik.edoff@umu.se

Ehrmann Maud (editor)

Digital Humanities Laboratory

Ecole Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne
Lausanne, Switzerland
maud.ehrmann@epfl.ch

ORCID: 0000-0001-9900-2193

Gaillard Claire-Lise

Centre d’Histoire du XIXe siécle
Université Paris 1 - Panthéon-Sorbonne
Paris, France
Claire-Lise.Gaillard@u-paris.fr

Guilbaud Perez Malorie

Centre de Recherche Interdisciplinaire en
Histoire, Histoire de ’Art et Musicologie
University of Poitier

Poitier, France
malorie.perez@ac-poitiers.fr

Hanzig Christoph

Hannah Arendt Institute for Totalitarianism
Studies

Technical University of Dresden

Dresden, Germany
christoph.hanzigi@mailbox.tu-dresden.de

@ Open Access. © 2023 the author(s), published by De Gruyter. This work is licensed under
the Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivatives 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.1515/9783110729214-020


mailto:irene.amstutz@unibas.ch
mailto:DBeavan@turing.ac.uk
mailto:kbeelen@turing.ac.uk
mailto:janos.bekesi@univie.ac.at
mailto:alexandra.borg@nordiska.uu.se
mailto:estelle.bunout@uni.lu
mailto:frederic.clavert@uni.lu
mailto:erik.edoff@umu.se
mailto:maud.ehrmann@epfl.ch
mailto:Claire-Lise.Gaillard@u-paris.fr
mailto:malorie.perez@ac-poitiers.fr
mailto:christoph.hanzig1@mailbox.tu-dresden.de
https://doi.org/10.1515/9783110729214-020

438 —— List of Contributors

Hosseini Kasra

Departement of Earth Sciences
University of Oxford

Oxfortd, UK
kasra.hosseinizad@earth.ox.ac.uk

Jarlbrink Johan

Department of Culture and Media Studies
Umea University

Umead, Sweden

johan.jarlbrink@umu.se

Kergomard Zoé

Department of Modern History
University of Zurich

Zurich, Switzerland
zoe.kergomard@hist.uzh.ch
ORCID: 0000-0002-9184-7738

Korman Rémi

Centre d’études sociologiques et politiques
Raymond Aron

Ecole des Hautes Etudes en Sciences
Sociales

Paris, France

remi.korman@ehess.fr

Kovarova-Simecek Monika

Media and Digital Technologies

St. Polten University of Applied Sciences
St. Pélten, Austria
monika.kovarova-simecek@fhstp.ac.at

Kreyenbiihl Elias
Zentralbibliothek Ziirich
Zurich, Switzerland
Elias.Kreyenbuehl@bs.ch
ORCID: 0000-0002-7893-9873

Krivulskaya Suzanna

History Department

California State University San Marcos
San Marcos, USA
skrivulskaya@csusm.edu

Langlais Pierre-Carl
Numapresse project

Université Paul Valéry
Montpellier, France

(now at OpinionScience, France)
pierrecarl.langlais@gmail.com
ORCID: 0000-0001-9035-1127

Lawrence jJon

History Department
University of Exeter
Exeter, UK
J.Lawrence3@exeter.ac.uk

Mans Magnusson

Department of Statistics

Uppsala University

Uppsala, Sweden
mans.magnusson@statistik.uu.se

McDonough Katherine

The Alan Turing Institute
London, UK
kmcdonough@turing.ac.uk

Munke Martin

Saxon State and University Library Saxon

State and University Library
Dresden, Germany
Martin.Munke@slub-dresden.de

Norén Fredrik

Digital Humanities Center (Humlab)
Umea University

Umea, Sweden
fredrik.noren@umu.se

Oberbichler Sarah

Department of Contemporary History
University of Innsbruck

Innsbruck, Austria
sarah.oberbichler@uibk.ac.at
ORCID: 0000-0002-1031-2759


mailto:kasra.hosseinizad@earth.ox.ac.uk
mailto:johan.jarlbrink@umu.se
mailto:zoe.kergomard@hist.uzh.ch
mailto:remi.korman@ehess.fr
mailto:monika.kovarova-simecek@fhstp.ac.at
mailto:Elias.Kreyenbuehl@bs.ch
mailto:skrivulskaya@csusm.edu
mailto:pierrecarl.langlais@gmail.com
mailto:J.Lawrence3@exeter.ac.uk
mailto:mans.magnusson@statistik.uu.se
mailto:kmcdonough@turing.ac.uk
mailto:Martin.Munke@slub-dresden.de
mailto:fredrik.noren@umu.se
mailto:sarah.oberbichler@uibk.ac.at

Paju Petri

School of History, Culture and Arts Studies
University of Turku

Turku, Finland

petpaju@utu.fi

Pfanzelter Eva

Department of Contemporary History
University of Innsbruck

Innsbruck, Austria
Eva.Pfanzelter@uibk.ac.at

Rantala Heli

Department of European and World History
University of Turku

Turku, Finland

hemara@utu.fi

Reisacher Martin

Basel University Library
Basel, Switzerland
martin.reisacher@unibas.ch

Resch Claudia

Austrian Centre for Digital Humanities and
Cultural Heritage

Austrian Academy of Sciences

Vienna, Austria
claudia.resch@oeaw.ac.at

Robinet Francois

Institut d’Etudes Culturelles et
Internationales

Université de Versailles Saint-Quentin-en-
Yvelines

Saint Quentin-en-Yvelines, France
francois.robinet2@uvsq.fr

Salmi Hannu

Department of European and World History
University of Turku

Turku, Finland

hansalmi@utu.fi

List of Contributors =—— 439

Thof3 Michael

Hannah Arendt Institute for Totalitarianism
Studies

Technical University of Dresden

Dresden, Germany
michael.thossl@mailbox.tu-dresden.de

Tolfo Giorgia

British Library

London, UK
giorgiatolfo@bl.uk

ORCID: 0000-0002-2821-4049

Torget Andrew
Department of History
University of North Texas
Denton, USA
torget@unt.edu

Vane Olivia

British Library

London, UK
olivia.vane@bl.uk

ORCID: 0000-0002-3777-4910

von Waldkirch Tobias

Department of Languages and Literatures
University of Basel

Basel, Switzerland
tobias.vonwaldkirch@unibas.ch

Wevers Melvin

Faculty of Humanities
University of Amsterdam
Amsterdam, Netherlands
m.j.h.f.wevers@uva.nl
ORCID: 0000-0001-8177-4582


mailto:petpaju@utu.fi
mailto:Eva.Pfanzelter@uibk.ac.at
mailto:hemara@utu.fi
mailto:martin.reisacher@unibas.ch
mailto:claudia.resch@oeaw.ac.at
mailto:francois.robinet2@uvsq.fr
mailto:hansalmi@utu.fi
mailto:michael.thoss1@mailbox.tu-dresden.de
mailto:giorgiatolfo@bl.uk
mailto:torget@unt.edu
mailto:olivia.vane@bl.uk
mailto:tobias.vonwaldkirch@unibas.ch
mailto:m.j.h.f.wevers@uva.nl




